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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HMST-CT  81 15.71Catherine Vincent
GRYM-CT  82 16.39Ella Hake
MSC-CT  83 16.84Maeve Flynn
MJCC-CT  84 16.85Laura Haverly
NFAF-CT  85 17.19Shayla Knolker
OAK-CT  86 17.34Elisa Beretta
MJCC-CT  87 17.74Sammie Jorgensen
CAC-CT  88 18.11Audrey Westkott
UN-CT  89 18.28Alexandra Rouwenhorst
IVY-CT  810 18.48Avery Nord
HNHS-CT  811 18.85Tovah Berkowitz
GRYM-CT  812 18.88Katherine McMahon
HNHS-CT  813 18.92Sabine Teel
MJCC-CT  814 19.20Tali Tuvin
MJCC-CT  815 19.29Marci Urbanowicz
NFAF-CT  816 19.50Macie Thompson
GRYM-CT  717 19.57Hayden Hines
WYW-CT  818 19.91Caroline O'Grady
IVY-CT  719 20.31Campbell Hadden
OAK-CT  820 20.41Torie Cordero
MJCC-CT  721 20.70Hannah Krusinsk Krusins
MJCC-CT  822 21.07Amelia Miller
WHAT-CT  723 21.14Elena Santiago
NCA-CT  6*24 21.24Harper Monroe

21.22 21.24
MJCC-CT  7*24 21.24Samantha Colson
WHAT-CT  826 21.44Kasey Thompson
WHAT-CT  827 21.48Marley Scott
WYW-CT  828 21.53Sterling Ford

44.09 21.53
WYW-CT  8*29 21.60Abby Smolenack
WYW-CT  8*29 21.60Madison Devine
NSC-CT  831 21.78Patricia Napuli
MJCC-CT  832 21.91Francesca Filotto
HNHS-CT  833 22.47Savanna Alleyne
WHAT-CT  734 22.67Kathryn Grant
MJCC-CT  835 23.11Margaux Fiskewold
WYW-CT  836 23.43Madeleine McCormack
NSC-CT  637 24.75Brooklyn Belt
WAC-CT  838 25.55Malak Maklad
CAC-CT  739 26.65Camille Troutman
MJCC-CT  640 27.19Annabelle Haverly
WHAT-CT  741 27.25Hollie Vale
NSC-CT  642 29.35Riley Kaseta
WYW-CT  843 30.08Eleanor Bromage
HNHS-CT  644 42.15Arden Boms

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 19.81Alden Charette
MSC-CT  82 20.27Maeve Flynn
HMST-CT  83 20.35Catherine Vincent
KING-NE  84 20.51Natalie Christina
WEST-CT  75 22.10Aubrey Bedard

MJCC-CT  86 22.22Sammie Jorgensen
WHAT-CT  77 22.75Elena Santiago
HNHS-CT  88 22.89Tovah Berkowitz
GRYM-CT  79 23.07Hayden Hines
IVY-CT  810 23.15Ava Powell
UN-CT  811 23.47Alexandra Rouwenhorst
HNHS-CT  812 24.15Sabine Teel
WYW-CT  813 24.36Evie Andrews
IVY-CT  714 24.82Campbell Hadden
MJCC-CT  815 24.88Amelia Miller
WHAT-CT  816 24.95Kasey Thompson
WYW-CT  817 24.98Abby Smolenack
NFAF-CT  818 25.16Macie Thompson
MJCC-CT  819 25.25Francesca Filotto
NSC-CT  820 25.44Patricia Napuli
WHAT-CT  821 25.73Marley Scott
GRYM-CT  722 26.28Amelia Connard
MJCC-CT  723 26.53Hannah Krusinsk Krusins
HNHS-CT  824 26.78Savanna Alleyne
BULL-CT  825 26.89Silvia Gozar-Zimbrean
GRYM-CT  626 26.90Linley Charette
WYW-CT  827 27.46Madeleine McCormack
GRYM-CT  828 27.60Avery Burton
NSC-CT  629 28.47Riley Kaseta
WEST-CT  830 28.65Sophia Baker
WHAT-CT  731 28.94Kathryn Grant
HNHS-CT  732 29.04Georgie Esselstyn
MJCC-CT  633 29.47Annabelle Haverly
WAC-CT  834 29.72Malak Maklad
GRYM-CT  835 30.05Ava Kampf
NSC-CT  636 30.73Brooklyn Belt
NCA-CT  637 30.98Harper Monroe
HNHS-CT  638 31.61Arden Boms
MJCC-CT  739 32.49Katherine Moore
MJCC-CT  840 34.36Margaux Fiskewold
CAC-CT  741 36.95Camille Troutman

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 22.36Ella Hake
GRYM-CT  82 23.97Katherine McMahon
HNHS-CT  83 24.21Sabine Teel
WYW-CT  84 24.41Mary Kelly
HNHS-CT  85 24.84Tovah Berkowitz
MJCC-CT  86 24.99Amelia Miller
HMST-CT  87 25.33Catherine Vincent
MSC-CT  88 26.30Maeve Flynn
MJCC-CT  89 26.45Marci Urbanowicz
UN-CT  810 26.47Alexandra Rouwenhorst
GRYM-CT  711 26.69Hayden Hines
IVY-CT  812 26.93Avery Nord
MJCC-CT  713 27.11Hannah Krusinsk Krusins
NFAF-CT  814 27.44Shayla Knolker
CAC-CT  815 29.05Audrey Westkott
IVY-CT  716 29.66Campbell Hadden
WHAT-CT  817 30.26Kasey Thompson
WYW-CT  818 30.62Caroline O'Grady
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT  819 30.85Madeleine McCormack
MJCC-CT  820 30.87Tali Tuvin
WHAT-CT  721 31.13Elena Santiago
NFAF-CT  822 31.30Macie Thompson
HNHS-CT  823 31.80Savanna Alleyne
WYW-CT  824 32.03Madison Devine
MJCC-CT  825 33.53Margaux Fiskewold
WHAT-CT  826 34.56Marley Scott
WYW-CT  827 35.06Eleanor Bromage
MJCC-CT  828 39.58Francesca Filotto
MJCC-CT  729 42.75Samantha Colson
WHAT-CT  7--- DQKathryn Grant
WYW-CT  8--- DQAbby Smolenack
WHAT-CT  7--- DQHollie Vale
NCA-CT  6--- DQHarper Monroe
HNHS-CT  6--- DQArden Boms
MJCC-CT  8--- DQSammie Jorgensen
WYW-CT  8--- DQSterling Ford
WAC-CT  8--- DQMalak Maklad

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 17.91Alden Charette
HMST-CT  82 19.06Catherine Vincent
WYW-CT  83 19.38Mary Kelly
KING-NE  84 20.01Natalie Christina
GRYM-CT  75 20.85Hayden Hines
OAK-CT  86 20.93Elisa Beretta
MSC-CT  87 21.07Maeve Flynn
MSC-CT  88 21.32Elena Chalfant
WEST-CT  79 21.44Aubrey Bedard
GRYM-CT  810 21.58Ella Hake
OAK-CT  711 22.65Sadie Rubin
HNHS-CT  812 22.89Sabine Teel
MJCC-CT  813 23.62Marci Urbanowicz
NFAF-CT  814 23.95Macie Thompson
WHAT-CT  715 24.16Elena Santiago
HNHS-CT  816 24.41Tovah Berkowitz
IVY-CT  717 25.13Campbell Hadden
NSC-CT  818 25.59Patricia Napuli
NFAF-CT  819 25.63Kailyn Welsh
BULL-CT  820 25.88Silvia Gozar-Zimbrean
IVY-CT  821 26.17Ava Powell
GRYM-CT  722 26.44Amelia Connard
WHAT-CT  823 26.59Kasey Thompson
MJCC-CT  824 26.62Sammie Jorgensen
MJCC-CT  725 26.83Hannah Krusinsk Krusins
MJCC-CT  826 26.95Amelia Miller
GRYM-CT  827 28.03Ava Kampf
GRYM-CT  828 31.28Avery Burton
WYW-CT  829 33.83Madeleine McCormack
WHAT-CT  730 39.15Kathryn Grant
WHAT-CT  8--- DQMarley Scott
WEST-CT  8--- DQSophia Baker
MJCC-CT  7--- DQKatherine Moore

WYW-CT  8--- DQAbby Smolenack
NSC-CT  6--- DQBrooklyn Belt
HNHS-CT  6--- DQArden Boms
NSC-CT  6--- DQRiley Kaseta
GRYM-CT  6--- DQLinley Charette
WAC-CT  8--- DQMalak Maklad
MJCC-CT  8--- DQFrancesca Filotto

Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT 101 29.80Amanda Myott
WYW-CT 102 30.04Vedha Kongettira
MSC-CT 103 30.70Natalia Harnois
UN-CT 104 30.93Emily Putenis
WAC-CT 105 32.17Linnea Woolbert
GRYM-CT  96 32.24Sophia Bens
BULL-CT  97 32.35Ana David
OAK-CT 108 32.38Sara Robertson
RAYS-CT 109 32.76Rachel Alejandro
WHAT-CT 1010 32.84Charlotte Sohn
IVY-CT  911 32.99Brianna Laforest
WYW-CT 1012 33.53Mady Tulloch
WHAT-CT 1013 33.72Krisha Sinha
MJCC-CT 1014 34.56Celia Filotto
MJCC-CT 1015 34.59Maddie Corthell
NCA-CT 1016 34.64Colleen White
WYW-CT 1017 34.92Ceci Costa
OAK-CT  918 34.94Maria Beretta
RAYS-CT 1019 35.33Raegan Burdeshaw
WYW-CT  920 35.36Eloise Downey
OAK-CT  921 35.60Alera Michaud
GLAS-CT 1022 35.82Kaylee Polnik
HMST-CT  823 35.96Catherine Vincent
RAYS-CT  924 35.97Emma Lawson
RAYS-CT  925 36.01Kylie Samson
KING-NE  926 36.14Olivia Taylor
WHAT-CT 1027 36.32Piper Flemming
MJCC-CT 1028 36.34Shira Tuvin
NFAF-CT  829 36.36Shayla Knolker
WHAT-CT 1030 36.51Daria Lee
NCA-CT  931 36.72Finley Monroe
WHAT-CT 1032 36.98Maleah Cogle
KING-NE 1033 37.16Kate Porter
NCA-CT 1034 37.34Maria Salemi
KING-NE 1035 37.38Megan Iannella
WAC-CT 1036 37.56Olivia Froehle
IVY-CT  937 37.60Payton Nord
WAC-CT  938 37.79Lia Kogan
CAC-CT 1039 37.80Olivia Nowak
WHAT-CT  940 37.98Mahanur Ahmed-Islam
WYW-CT 1041 38.50Jaiden Jackson
MJCC-CT 1042 38.60Ella Zittoun
RAYS-CT 1043 38.87Cassandra Landes
WYW-CT 1044 38.93Rylee Smolenack
HNHS-CT 1045 38.97Bailee Osborne
BULL-CT 1046 39.02Ziyan Zhang
MJCC-CT  947 39.05Julia Michitti
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT  848 39.33Mary Kelly
WAC-CT 1049 39.38Lulu Tang
KING-NE  850 39.48Natalie Christina
NFAF-CT 1051 40.27Gigi Bakle
WAC-CT 1052 40.38Riley Spark
WAC-CT  953 40.55Ava Ruszkowski
WAC-CT 10*54 40.63Taylor McNamara
NFAF-CT  9*54 40.63Evelynn Walsh
WAC-CT  856 40.69Yeva Sosnowitz
WAC-CT 1057 41.04Maggie Maloney
CAC-CT  958 41.26Cecelia Kennedy
WHAT-CT 1059 41.88Talia Santiago
WAC-CT  960 41.96Anna Maloney
MJCC-CT  861 42.01Sammie Jorgensen
GRYM-CT  962 42.07Schuyler Pennings
IVY-CT  963 42.51Ishira Anne
HNHS-CT  864 42.55Tovah Berkowitz
RAYS-CT  965 42.59Brooke Scott
MJCC-CT  966 42.66Neila Braverman
OAK-CT  867 43.35Torie Cordero
MJCC-CT  868 43.39Marci Urbanowicz
MJCC-CT 1069 43.79Marley Bloom
IVY-CT  870 43.94Avery Nord
MJCC-CT  871 43.96Tali Tuvin
RAYS-CT  972 44.09Ellie Savelkoul
CAC-CT  973 44.17Mrunmayi Patil
NFAF-CT  974 44.35Ella Trelewicz
GRYM-CT 10*75 44.47Eleanor Deutmeyer
CAC-CT  8*75 44.47Audrey Westkott
GRYM-CT  777 44.68Hayden Hines
NFAF-CT  878 44.84Kailyn Welsh
HNHS-CT  879 44.97Sabine Teel
GLAS-CT 1080 45.01Catherine Brown
UN-CT  881 45.05Alexandra Rouwenhorst
MJCC-CT  882 45.16Amelia Miller
IVY-CT  783 45.67Campbell Hadden
RAYS-CT  984 45.99Abigail O?connor
WYW-CT  985 46.60Simi Bhutani
GRYM-CT  986 46.76Vivienne Crisan
NFAF-CT  887 46.84Macie Thompson
IVY-CT  988 46.99Isabella Chan
MJCC-CT  989 47.03Ellie Harhay
WYW-CT  890 48.05Abby Smolenack
NSC-CT  891 48.57Patricia Napuli
GRYM-CT  892 48.83Katherine McMahon
MJCC-CT  793 48.89Samantha Colson
CAC-CT 1094 49.06Cora Troutman
WHAT-CT  895 49.30Kasey Thompson
WYW-CT  896 49.31Caroline O'Grady
WYW-CT  897 49.42Madison Devine
GRYM-CT  998 49.62Emilie Egan
WAC-CT  899 50.76Reena Platonov
WAC-CT  9*100 50.82Kate Bussert
HNHS-CT  9*100 50.82Norah Lillquist
MJCC-CT  9102 51.50Marie Gridley

HNHS-CT  8103 52.08Savanna Alleyne
WYW-CT  8104 52.35Sterling Ford
OAK-CT  7105 52.39Sadie Rubin
CAC-CT  9106 52.68Sydney Swenson-Cardwe
WHAT-CT  7*107 52.76Elena Santiago
MJCC-CT  8*107 52.76Francesca Filotto
WHAT-CT  8109 52.99Marley Scott
CAC-CT  9110 53.14Molly Preston
WAC-CT  8111 53.35Harper Behr
MJCC-CT  8112 54.89Margaux Fiskewold
RAYS-CT  9113 55.73Julianna Kennedy
WAC-CT  9114 58.13Jaycee Lee
WHAT-CT  7115 58.16Kathryn Grant
HNHS-CT 10116 58.22Kaili Wan
WYW-CT  8117 59.27Madeleine McCormack
WAC-CT  8118 1:00.49Malak Maklad
CAC-CT  7119 1:02.98Camille Troutman
MJCC-CT  6120 1:03.77Annabelle Haverly
NSC-CT  6121 1:05.38Brooklyn Belt
WHAT-CT  7122 1:06.17Hollie Vale
WYW-CT  8123 1:08.06Eleanor Bromage
HNHS-CT  9124 1:19.43Slater Boms
NSC-CT  6--- DQRiley Kaseta

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

IVY-CT 101 1:04.93Savannah Bowers
30.51 1:04.93

WAC-CT 102 1:06.84Amanda Myott
32.58 1:06.84

WYW-CT 103 1:07.03Vedha Kongettira
32.54 1:07.03

GRYM-CT  94 1:09.71Sophia Bens
33.58 1:09.71

UN-CT 105 1:09.86Maggie Peterson
33.48 1:09.86

UN-CT 106 1:10.02Emily Putenis
32.66 1:10.02

NMBS-CT 107 1:10.99Victoria Bargellini
33.92 1:10.99

OAK-CT 108 1:11.45Sara Robertson
33.62 1:11.45

BULL-CT  99 1:12.22Ana David
34.75 1:12.22

WYW-CT 1010 1:12.85Elise Heller
35.21 1:12.85

NMBS-CT 1011 1:12.98Ruby Lintner
34.27 1:12.98

MJCC-CT 1012 1:14.65Maddie Corthell
35.63 1:14.65

NMBS-CT 1013 1:14.68Keira Douglas
36.41 1:14.68

NSC-CT 1014 1:15.44Abby Anderson
35.93 1:15.44

MJCC-CT 10*15 1:15.62Celia Filotto
35.22 1:15.62
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MSC-CT 10*15 1:15.62Samantha Roth
36.09 1:15.62

WYW-CT 1017 1:16.86Ceci Costa
36.83 1:16.86

RAYS-CT  918 1:17.12Kylie Samson
36.66 1:17.12

WHAT-CT 1019 1:17.68Krisha Sinha
36.60 1:17.68

IVY-CT 1020 1:17.71Kaitlyn Powell
37.72 1:17.71

NCA-CT 1021 1:17.77Colleen White
36.01 1:17.77

RAYS-CT  922 1:17.92Emma Lawson
38.01 1:17.92

OAK-CT  923 1:18.78Alera Michaud
36.17 1:18.78

KING-NE 1024 1:19.54Kate Porter
37.40 1:19.54

BULL-CT 1025 1:19.72Ziyan Zhang
37.53 1:19.72

RAYS-CT 10*26 1:20.02Raegan Burdeshaw
37.79 1:20.02

WYW-CT  9*26 1:20.02Eloise Downey
40.62 1:20.02

HNHS-CT 1028 1:20.90Bailee Osborne
39.61 1:20.90

NCA-CT 1029 1:21.15Maria Salemi
37.60 1:21.15

OAK-CT  930 1:21.32Maria Beretta
38.00 1:21.32

KING-NE  931 1:21.59Olivia Taylor
37.69 1:21.59

WYW-CT  932 1:21.79Peyla Carcaterra
37.05 1:21.79

NFAF-CT  833 1:21.84Shayla Knolker
38.36 1:21.84

WHAT-CT 1034 1:22.03Daria Lee
38.84 1:22.03

WHAT-CT 1035 1:22.62Maleah Cogle
39.07 1:22.62

WAC-CT 1036 1:23.91Kate McGonagle
41.05 1:23.91

MSC-CT  837 1:23.99Elena Chalfant
40.49 1:23.99

WYW-CT  838 1:25.33Mary Kelly
40.05 1:25.33

MJCC-CT  839 1:25.36Laura Haverly
41.77 1:25.36

NSC-CT 1040 1:25.85Sasha Brokin
41.20 1:25.85

CAC-CT 1041 1:26.42Olivia Nowak
41.44 1:26.42

KING-NE  842 1:26.45Natalie Christina
40.07 1:26.45

WAC-CT 1043 1:27.81Olivia Froehle
40.60 1:27.81

WHAT-CT 1044 1:27.88Julia Tavenor
40.42 1:27.88

WAC-CT  945 1:29.28Lia Kogan
41.96 1:29.28

WYW-CT 1046 1:29.30Rylee Smolenack
OAK-CT  847 1:29.45Elisa Beretta

42.56 1:29.45
WHAT-CT 1048 1:29.57Talia Santiago

43.73 1:29.57
WAC-CT 1049 1:30.66Riley Spark

43.17 1:30.66
RAYS-CT 1050 1:30.72Cassandra Landes

42.59 1:30.72
NFAF-CT 1051 1:30.78Valentina Civitano

43.13 1:30.78
MJCC-CT  952 1:31.57Julia Michitti

43.10 1:31.57
WAC-CT  953 1:31.78Ava Ruszkowski
WAC-CT 1054 1:32.06Maggie Maloney

42.31 1:32.06
GRYM-CT  955 1:32.60Abigail Burton
CAC-CT  956 1:33.01Cecelia Kennedy

42.20 1:33.01
WHAT-CT 1057 1:34.11Sammy White

43.91 1:34.11
MJCC-CT  958 1:34.83Katherine Shlatz
RAYS-CT  959 1:35.22Brooke Scott
WAC-CT  960 1:35.33Anna Maloney

44.34 1:35.33
IVY-CT 1061 1:35.75Rashi Kumar
WAC-CT 1062 1:36.46Taylor McNamara

43.68 1:36.46
WYW-CT  963 1:37.60Kylee Grey
MJCC-CT 1064 1:38.02Marley Bloom

47.65 1:38.02
MJCC-CT  965 1:38.91Ellie Harhay
IVY-CT  966 1:39.42Sahasraprithi Suriyakuma
NMBS-CT  967 1:39.99Vera Lintner

47.14 1:39.99
GRYM-CT  968 1:41.75Vivienne Crisan

47.85 1:41.75
WAC-CT  869 1:43.44Yeva Sosnowitz
WAC-CT  970 1:43.56Vivienne Gavaletz
MJCC-CT  871 1:44.03Amelia Miller

48.29 1:44.03
MJCC-CT  972 1:45.13Sarah Yorgensen

48.00 1:45.13
NFAF-CT  973 1:47.50Ella Trelewicz

48.09 1:47.50
NFAF-CT  874 1:48.44Kailyn Welsh
CAC-CT 1075 1:48.63Cora Troutman

54.07 1:48.63
GRYM-CT  976 1:48.71Lilian Connard
WHAT-CT  877 1:50.15Kasey Thompson

3:14.73 1:50.15
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35
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Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT  878 1:51.68Reena Platonov
52.59 1:51.68

WAC-CT  979 1:53.44Kate Bussert
54.32 1:53.44

WAC-CT  980 1:55.14Celine Ding
53.20 1:55.14

WYW-CT  881 1:55.72Evie Andrews
OAK-CT  982 1:59.56Catherine Hogan

56.50 1:59.56
WAC-CT  883 2:01.33Harper Behr

58.74 2:01.33
CAC-CT  984 2:04.85Molly Preston
RAYS-CT  985 2:09.15Julianna Kennedy

57.74 2:09.15
NSC-CT  9--- DQEvelyn Tirillo
NMBS-CT 10--- DQCadence Campbell

41.52 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT 101 34.03Vedha Kongettira
IVY-CT 102 35.47Savannah Bowers
BULL-CT  93 35.55Ana David
NMBS-CT 104 35.84Victoria Bargellini
OAK-CT 105 36.07Sara Robertson
WHAT-CT 106 36.16Misha Kovac
UN-CT 107 36.64Emily Putenis
GRYM-CT  98 37.71Sophia Bens
OAK-CT  99 37.80Alera Michaud
NMBS-CT 1010 39.24Cadence Campbell
NMBS-CT 1011 39.44Ruby Lintner
MSC-CT 1012 39.59Samantha Roth
RAYS-CT  913 39.66Emma Lawson
NCA-CT 1014 39.72Maria Salemi
NMBS-CT 1015 39.75Keira Douglas
GRYM-CT 1016 40.33Ellison Charette
HNHS-CT 1017 40.41Bailee Osborne
WYW-CT  918 40.54Peyla Carcaterra
NCA-CT 1019 40.72Colleen White
KING-NE  920 40.99Olivia Taylor
WAC-CT 1021 41.10Kate McGonagle
WYW-CT  922 41.32Eloise Downey
RAYS-CT  923 41.40Kylie Samson
WHAT-CT 1024 41.85Krisha Sinha
WYW-CT 1025 41.89Rylee Smolenack
IVY-CT 1026 42.26Kaitlyn Powell
BULL-CT 1027 42.43Ziyan Zhang
NSC-CT 1028 42.47Sasha Brokin
WYW-CT  829 42.59Mary Kelly
MSC-CT  830 42.62Elena Chalfant
GRYM-CT  831 42.88Alden Charette
WAC-CT 1032 43.23Riley Spark
HMST-CT  833 43.35Catherine Vincent
WAC-CT  834 43.90Yeva Sosnowitz
WAC-CT 1035 44.19Olivia Froehle

WAC-CT  936 44.41Lia Kogan
KING-NE  837 44.42Natalie Christina
WHAT-CT  938 44.64Mahanur Ahmed-Islam
NCA-CT  939 44.83Finley Monroe
GRYM-CT  840 45.12Ella Hake
WAC-CT 1041 45.19Maggie Maloney
WAC-CT  942 45.39Anna Maloney
MJCC-CT  943 45.67Katherine Shlatz
WHAT-CT 1044 45.88Sammy White
CAC-CT 1045 45.91Olivia Nowak
GRYM-CT  946 46.23Vivienne Crisan
GRYM-CT  947 46.27Abigail Burton
GRYM-CT 1048 46.67Victoria Marchese
WHAT-CT 1049 46.78Talia Santiago
NFAF-CT  950 47.26Evelynn Walsh
NFAF-CT 1051 47.33Valentina Civitano
WAC-CT  952 47.42Kate Bussert
MJCC-CT  853 47.50Sammie Jorgensen
NMBS-CT  954 48.12Vera Lintner
GLAS-CT 1055 48.20Catherine Brown
RAYS-CT 1056 48.30Cassandra Landes
WAC-CT 1057 48.41Taylor McNamara
WAC-CT  958 48.82Vivienne Gavaletz
CAC-CT  959 49.08Cecelia Kennedy
NFAF-CT  860 50.01Kailyn Welsh
WHAT-CT  761 50.85Elena Santiago
NFAF-CT  962 50.91Ella Trelewicz
IVY-CT  963 50.96Anishka Vejendla
WYW-CT  864 52.21Evie Andrews
NSC-CT  965 54.24Evelyn Tirillo
GRYM-CT  766 54.35Hayden Hines
MJCC-CT  867 54.69Francesca Filotto
MJCC-CT  968 54.76Sarah Yorgensen
CAC-CT  969 54.97Molly Preston
GRYM-CT  970 55.17Lilian Connard
WAC-CT  871 55.83Harper Behr
GRYM-CT  772 56.19Amelia Connard
CAC-CT 1073 56.41Cora Troutman
WAC-CT  974 57.08Celine Ding
WHAT-CT  875 57.20Marley Scott
GRYM-CT  676 57.52Linley Charette
WAC-CT  877 57.90Reena Platonov
HNHS-CT  878 58.43Savanna Alleyne
RAYS-CT  979 59.58Julianna Kennedy
WYW-CT  880 1:00.63Madeleine McCormack
GRYM-CT  881 1:00.93Avery Burton
WHAT-CT  782 1:02.26Kathryn Grant
MJCC-CT  683 1:06.34Annabelle Haverly
HNHS-CT 1084 1:06.48Kaili Wan
HNHS-CT  985 1:11.05Slater Boms
MJCC-CT  886 1:11.21Margaux Fiskewold
CAC-CT  787 1:18.66Camille Troutman
WAC-CT  8--- DQMalak Maklad
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT 101 1:14.52Vedha Kongettira
36.67 1:14.52

UN-CT 102 1:16.45Maggie Peterson
37.02 1:16.45

BULL-CT  93 1:17.12Ana David
37.14 1:17.12

OAK-CT 104 1:17.47Sara Robertson
37.05 1:17.47

WAC-CT 105 1:17.86Amanda Myott
39.04 1:17.86

WAC-CT 106 1:19.61Linnea Woolbert
39.68 1:19.61

UN-CT 107 1:20.49Emily Putenis
GRYM-CT  98 1:20.94Sophia Bens

39.53 1:20.94
OAK-CT  99 1:21.22Alera Michaud

39.51 1:21.22
WYW-CT 1010 1:22.95Ceci Costa

39.71 1:22.95
RAYS-CT  911 1:24.07Emma Lawson

41.67 1:24.07
WYW-CT 1012 1:24.18Elise Heller

41.01 1:24.18
NCA-CT 1013 1:24.31Colleen White

40.30 1:24.31
NCA-CT 1014 1:24.50Maria Salemi

41.17 1:24.50
WYW-CT 1015 1:24.83Mady Tulloch

41.75 1:24.83
OAK-CT 1016 1:25.54Kaya Wroblewski

41.64 1:25.54
WHAT-CT 1017 1:26.16Charlotte Sohn

41.39 1:26.16
OAK-CT  918 1:27.57Maria Beretta

43.07 1:27.57
RAYS-CT  919 1:28.07Kylie Samson

42.55 1:28.07
KING-NE  920 1:28.64Olivia Taylor
IVY-CT  921 1:29.54Payton Nord

43.14 1:29.54
WHAT-CT 1022 1:29.58Krisha Sinha

42.99 1:29.58
RAYS-CT 1023 1:29.82Raegan Burdeshaw

43.60 1:29.82
KING-NE 1024 1:31.55Megan Iannella

43.99 1:31.55
BULL-CT 1025 1:31.93Ziyan Zhang

44.28 1:31.93
WAC-CT 1026 1:32.55Olivia Froehle

45.66 1:32.55
WYW-CT 1027 1:32.61Jaiden Jackson

44.61 1:32.61
MJCC-CT 1028 1:33.46Celia Filotto

44.50 1:33.46

KING-NE  829 1:34.18Natalie Christina
46.36 1:34.18

WHAT-CT 1030 1:34.25Sammy White
45.13 1:34.25

MJCC-CT 1031 1:34.70Maddie Corthell
46.12 1:34.70

WAC-CT 1032 1:35.11Lulu Tang
45.85 1:35.11

MJCC-CT 1033 1:35.27Shira Tuvin
46.78 1:35.27

WYW-CT  934 1:35.39Eloise Downey
47.96 1:35.39

WAC-CT 1035 1:35.44Maggie Maloney
46.70 1:35.44

WAC-CT 1036 1:36.21Riley Spark
45.45 1:36.21

WHAT-CT 1037 1:37.01Piper Flemming
46.25 1:37.01

MJCC-CT 1038 1:37.10Ella Zittoun
45.37 1:37.10

NFAF-CT  939 1:37.43Evelynn Walsh
45.65 1:37.43

IVY-CT  940 1:38.13Ishira Anne
45.79 1:38.13

WHAT-CT 1041 1:38.15Julia Tavenor
47.81 1:38.15

GRYM-CT 1042 1:40.69Eleanor Deutmeyer
GRYM-CT  943 1:40.78Schuyler Pennings

50.74 1:40.78
WAC-CT  944 1:40.87Lia Kogan

48.65 1:40.87
WAC-CT 1045 1:41.05Taylor McNamara

48.81 1:41.05
CAC-CT 1046 1:41.32Olivia Nowak

49.08 1:41.32
NFAF-CT  847 1:44.50Kailyn Welsh

48.58 1:44.50
MJCC-CT  948 1:45.32Ellie Harhay

52.42 1:45.32
WYW-CT  949 1:47.72Simi Bhutani
MJCC-CT 1050 1:48.86Marley Bloom

52.93 1:48.86
CAC-CT  951 1:49.16Mrunmayi Patil

52.43 1:49.16
MJCC-CT  952 1:50.56Neila Braverman

49.59 1:50.56
WAC-CT  953 1:50.86Kate Bussert
WYW-CT  954 1:51.43Hanna Von Steenburg

51.84 1:51.43
RAYS-CT  955 1:51.60Abigail O?connor

51.99 1:51.60
RAYS-CT  956 1:52.12Brooke Scott
WHAT-CT  857 1:53.40Kasey Thompson

54.88 1:53.40
GRYM-CT  958 1:55.15Emilie Egan

54.71 1:55.15
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NFAF-CT  959 1:55.67Ella Trelewicz
53.57 1:55.67

RAYS-CT  960 1:56.43Julianna Kennedy
56.24 1:56.43

CAC-CT  961 1:56.45Sydney Swenson-Cardwe
HNHS-CT  962 1:58.69Norah Lillquist

56.83 1:58.69
OAK-CT  963 2:00.76Catherine Hogan

58.83 2:00.76
CAC-CT 1064 2:04.41Cora Troutman

1:04.28 2:04.41
WAC-CT  865 2:04.53Harper Behr

57.76 2:04.53
CAC-CT  966 2:20.31Molly Preston

1:05.08 2:20.31
WAC-CT  9--- DQAva Ruszkowski

47.26 DQ
WAC-CT  8--- DQYeva Sosnowitz
RAYS-CT 10--- DQCassandra Landes
GRYM-CT  9--- DQVivienne Crisan

48.96 DQ
RAYS-CT  9--- DQEllie Savelkoul

56.74 DQ
HNHS-CT 10--- DQBailee Osborne

41.52 DQ
NFAF-CT 10--- DQGigi Bakle

53.58 DQ
WAC-CT  9--- DQAnna Maloney

46.53 DQ
WAC-CT  8--- DQReena Platonov

58.98 DQ
WAC-CT  9--- DQJaycee Lee

57.36 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT 101 38.98Amanda Myott
OAK-CT  92 39.00Maria Beretta
RAYS-CT 103 41.67Raegan Burdeshaw
WHAT-CT 104 41.81Misha Kovac
UN-CT 105 42.28Emily Putenis
IVY-CT 106 42.66Kaitlyn Powell
BULL-CT  97 42.71Ana David
OAK-CT 108 42.75Kaya Wroblewski
OAK-CT  99 42.97Alera Michaud
WYW-CT 1010 43.69Vedha Kongettira
WHAT-CT 1011 44.08Daria Lee
IVY-CT  912 44.54Brianna Laforest
GRYM-CT 1013 44.69Ellison Charette
KING-NE 1014 44.91Kate Porter
GRYM-CT  915 46.13Sophia Bens
WYW-CT 1016 46.42Ceci Costa
WAC-CT 1017 46.45Riley Spark
WHAT-CT 1018 46.52Julia Tavenor
MJCC-CT 1019 46.61Maddie Corthell

WHAT-CT  920 46.66Mahanur Ahmed-Islam
WYW-CT  921 46.68Peyla Carcaterra
WHAT-CT 1022 47.23Maleah Cogle
WYW-CT 1023 47.52Elise Heller
MSC-CT 1024 47.89Samantha Roth
WYW-CT 1025 48.33Rylee Smolenack
NMBS-CT 1026 48.48Keira Douglas
GRYM-CT  827 48.72Ella Hake
NCA-CT 1028 49.47Colleen White
MJCC-CT  829 49.83Laura Haverly
NCA-CT  930 50.04Finley Monroe
HNHS-CT  831 50.26Sabine Teel
GRYM-CT  832 50.44Alden Charette
GLAS-CT 1033 51.57Kaylee Polnik
NCA-CT 1034 51.63Maria Salemi
WAC-CT  935 51.66Ava Ruszkowski
NMBS-CT 1036 52.05Cadence Campbell
NFAF-CT 1037 52.21Valentina Civitano
WAC-CT 1038 52.46Taylor McNamara
IVY-CT  939 52.87Anishka Vejendla
WYW-CT  940 52.92Eloise Downey
GLAS-CT 10*41 53.02Catherine Brown
MJCC-CT  9*41 53.02Julia Michitti
BULL-CT 1043 53.23Ziyan Zhang
GRYM-CT 1044 54.02Victoria Marchese
OAK-CT  845 54.73Torie Cordero
MJCC-CT 1046 55.01Marley Bloom
IVY-CT 1047 55.16Rashi Kumar
WAC-CT  948 55.72Vivienne Gavaletz
NFAF-CT  849 55.73Shayla Knolker
WYW-CT  950 55.96Kylee Grey
NFAF-CT  951 56.19Evelynn Walsh
RAYS-CT  9*52 56.90Brooke Scott
RAYS-CT 10*52 56.90Cassandra Landes
MJCC-CT  854 57.29Marci Urbanowicz
IVY-CT  855 58.12Ava Powell
GRYM-CT  956 58.39Abigail Burton
MJCC-CT  957 59.04Ellie Harhay
GRYM-CT  958 59.92Lilian Connard
OAK-CT  959 1:00.56Catherine Hogan
IVY-CT  960 1:01.40Sahasraprithi Suriyakuma
GRYM-CT  761 1:01.67Amelia Connard
OAK-CT  762 1:01.93Sadie Rubin
NMBS-CT  963 1:02.07Vera Lintner
UN-CT  864 1:04.16Alexandra Rouwenhorst
WAC-CT  965 1:08.81Celine Ding
HNHS-CT  866 1:09.70Savanna Alleyne
GRYM-CT  867 1:10.83Ava Kampf
WEST-CT  868 1:15.71Sophia Baker
HNHS-CT  969 1:18.71Slater Boms
GRYM-CT  8--- DQAvery Burton
MJCC-CT  7--- DQHannah Krusinsk Krusins
RAYS-CT  9--- DQJulianna Kennedy
MJCC-CT  9--- DQSarah Yorgensen
NFAF-CT  9--- DQElla Trelewicz
WAC-CT  8--- DQHarper Behr
GRYM-CT  9--- DQVivienne Crisan
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC-CT  7--- DQKatherine Moore
MJCC-CT  8--- DQMargaux Fiskewold
GRYM-CT  6--- DQLinley Charette

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT 101 1:24.45Charlotte Sohn
40.89 1:24.45

WAC-CT 102 1:28.39Amanda Myott
43.55 1:28.39

UN-CT 103 1:31.29Emily Putenis
42.25 1:31.29

OAK-CT 104 1:33.01Kaya Wroblewski
44.27 1:33.01

RAYS-CT 105 1:33.14Raegan Burdeshaw
43.88 1:33.14

UN-CT 106 1:33.25Maggie Peterson
43.68 1:33.25

WYW-CT 107 1:34.12Vedha Kongettira
43.96 1:34.12

OAK-CT  98 1:36.01Alera Michaud
46.09 1:36.01

OAK-CT 109 1:36.37Sara Robertson
45.92 1:36.37

BULL-CT  910 1:36.72Ana David
45.94 1:36.72

WAC-CT 1011 1:39.50Linnea Woolbert
46.74 1:39.50

WYW-CT 1012 1:40.53Ceci Costa
WYW-CT 1013 1:40.57Elise Heller

48.21 1:40.57
WHAT-CT  914 1:40.91Mahanur Ahmed-Islam

48.57 1:40.91
WHAT-CT 1015 1:41.60Piper Flemming

48.48 1:41.60
MJCC-CT 1016 1:42.34Celia Filotto

48.23 1:42.34
NCA-CT 1017 1:43.43Colleen White

50.29 1:43.43
WAC-CT 1018 1:44.96Riley Spark

50.34 1:44.96
WHAT-CT 1019 1:45.05Maleah Cogle

50.72 1:45.05
KING-NE 1020 1:45.09Kate Porter

48.98 1:45.09
RAYS-CT 1021 1:45.38Rachel Alejandro

49.81 1:45.38
WYW-CT 1022 1:45.39Rylee Smolenack

51.00 1:45.39
GRYM-CT  823 1:45.78Ella Hake

51.25 1:45.78
WYW-CT 1024 1:46.19Mady Tulloch

51.57 1:46.19
OAK-CT  825 1:46.21Elisa Beretta

IVY-CT  926 1:46.86Ishira Anne
51.00 1:46.86

KING-NE 1027 1:48.28Megan Iannella
52.58 1:48.28

NSC-CT 1028 1:48.86Abby Anderson
51.92 1:48.86

NCA-CT 1029 1:49.58Maria Salemi
50.92 1:49.58

GRYM-CT  930 1:50.16Vivienne Crisan
53.15 1:50.16

IVY-CT  931 1:51.46Sara Huo
53.42 1:51.46

GRYM-CT  832 1:51.70Katherine McMahon
53.34 1:51.70

MJCC-CT 1033 1:53.57Shira Tuvin
52.86 1:53.57

MJCC-CT  934 1:53.94Neila Braverman
53.89 1:53.94

MJCC-CT  835 1:55.06Laura Haverly
55.30 1:55.06

WYW-CT  936 1:55.11Eloise Downey
54.92 1:55.11

RAYS-CT 1037 1:55.48Cassandra Landes
55.43 1:55.48

GRYM-CT  938 1:56.58Schuyler Pennings
MJCC-CT  939 1:57.08Julia Michitti

54.60 1:57.08
RAYS-CT  940 1:57.83Emma Lawson

56.29 1:57.83
WYW-CT 1041 1:59.19Jaiden Jackson

56.35 1:59.19
GRYM-CT  942 1:59.25Emilie Egan

56.13 1:59.25
WAC-CT 1043 1:59.29Taylor McNamara

56.79 1:59.29
GLAS-CT 1044 1:59.41Catherine Brown

53.60 1:59.41
BULL-CT 1045 2:00.05Ziyan Zhang

56.80 2:00.05
MJCC-CT  946 2:02.36Ellie Harhay

57.72 2:02.36
GRYM-CT  747 2:03.06Hayden Hines

58.27 2:03.06
WAC-CT  948 2:03.29Lia Kogan

59.26 2:03.29
WHAT-CT 1049 2:05.04Talia Santiago

1:01.71 2:05.04
WHAT-CT 1050 2:07.22Sammy White

1:00.58 2:07.22
RAYS-CT  951 2:09.70Brooke Scott
OAK-CT  952 2:13.05Catherine Hogan
MJCC-CT  9--- DQMarie Gridley
WHAT-CT 10--- DQDaria Lee

47.15 DQ
MJCC-CT 10--- DQMaddie Corthell

48.25 DQ
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  9--- DQSophia Bens
45.08 DQ

WHAT-CT 10--- DQJulia Tavenor
49.18 DQ

NFAF-CT  9--- DQEvelynn Walsh
57.04 DQ

WAC-CT 10--- DQLulu Tang
49.78 DQ

GRYM-CT 10--- DQEleanor Deutmeyer
57.33 DQ

WAC-CT  9--- DQJaycee Lee
HNHS-CT  9--- DQSlater Boms

Girls	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MSC-CT 101 32.65Natalia Harnois
UN-CT 102 33.04Emily Putenis
BULL-CT  93 33.34Ana David
UN-CT 104 33.42Maggie Peterson
WYW-CT 105 33.59Vedha Kongettira
RAYS-CT 106 34.98Rachel Alejandro
IVY-CT  97 35.39Brianna Laforest
HNHS-CT 108 38.70Bailee Osborne
WAC-CT 109 38.91Linnea Woolbert
KING-NE  910 39.57Olivia Taylor
WYW-CT 1011 39.63Elise Heller
OAK-CT 1012 39.95Kaya Wroblewski
KING-NE 1013 40.52Megan Iannella
GRYM-CT  914 41.08Sophia Bens
NSC-CT 1015 41.87Abby Anderson
WHAT-CT 1016 43.27Maleah Cogle
NCA-CT 1017 43.53Maria Salemi
NCA-CT 1018 44.63Colleen White
WHAT-CT 1019 45.38Daria Lee
WAC-CT 1020 45.64Olivia Froehle
IVY-CT  921 45.74Sara Huo
WHAT-CT  922 45.75Mahanur Ahmed-Islam
WHAT-CT 1023 45.77Krisha Sinha
IVY-CT  924 45.91Payton Nord
WHAT-CT 1025 45.94Julia Tavenor
OAK-CT  926 46.33Maria Beretta
OAK-CT  8*27 46.75Torie Cordero
RAYS-CT  9*27 46.75Kylie Samson
CAC-CT  929 46.86Cecelia Kennedy
WYW-CT  830 46.98Mary Kelly
WHAT-CT 1031 47.03Talia Santiago
WYW-CT 1032 47.10Rylee Smolenack
KING-NE 10*33 47.37Kate Porter
WAC-CT 10*33 47.37Lulu Tang
HMST-CT  835 47.42Catherine Vincent
WAC-CT 1036 47.59Taylor McNamara
GRYM-CT 1037 47.63Eleanor Deutmeyer
WAC-CT  838 48.16Yeva Sosnowitz
MJCC-CT  839 48.31Laura Haverly
GRYM-CT  840 48.75Ella Hake

WAC-CT 1041 48.80Maggie Maloney
BULL-CT 1042 49.71Ziyan Zhang
KING-NE  843 49.75Natalie Christina
WAC-CT 1044 50.24Riley Spark
IVY-CT  945 50.40Ishira Anne
GRYM-CT  946 51.59Schuyler Pennings
MJCC-CT 1047 51.76Ella Zittoun
WAC-CT  948 51.87Ava Ruszkowski
GRYM-CT  949 52.05Vivienne Crisan
WHAT-CT 1050 52.13Piper Flemming
OAK-CT  851 52.30Elisa Beretta
WAC-CT  952 53.60Anna Maloney
MJCC-CT  953 54.13Julia Michitti
HNHS-CT  854 55.85Sabine Teel
WHAT-CT 1055 56.60Sammy White
GRYM-CT  956 56.79Emilie Egan
MJCC-CT 1057 57.90Marley Bloom
WAC-CT  958 59.72Kate Bussert
NFAF-CT  859 1:00.03Kailyn Welsh
WAC-CT  860 1:00.19Harper Behr
WAC-CT  861 1:00.65Reena Platonov
WYW-CT  962 1:00.67Simi Bhutani
OAK-CT  763 1:01.76Sadie Rubin
RAYS-CT  964 1:03.90Abigail O?connor
RAYS-CT  965 1:20.94Julianna Kennedy
RAYS-CT  9--- DQEllie Savelkoul
WAC-CT  9--- DQJaycee Lee
WYW-CT  9--- DQHanna Von Steenburg

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

UN-CT 101 1:13.94Maggie Peterson
34.82 1:13.94

BULL-CT  92 1:18.41Ana David
37.26 1:18.41

WAC-CT 103 1:18.51Amanda Myott
36.87 1:18.51

WHAT-CT 104 1:19.64Misha Kovac
36.89 1:19.64

WYW-CT 105 1:20.02Vedha Kongettira
38.44 1:20.02

NMBS-CT 106 1:24.35Victoria Bargellini
40.46 1:24.35

HNHS-CT 107 1:25.22Bailee Osborne
IVY-CT  98 1:26.10Brianna Laforest

40.45 1:26.10
OAK-CT 109 1:27.51Sara Robertson

38.53 1:27.51
GRYM-CT 1010 1:29.02Ellison Charette

42.11 1:29.02
WYW-CT 1011 1:34.48Ceci Costa

42.43 1:34.48
OAK-CT 1012 1:35.71Kaya Wroblewski

44.25 1:35.71
MJCC-CT 1013 1:42.03Celia Filotto

45.01 1:42.03
GRYM-CT 1014 1:43.89Victoria Marchese
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT  915 1:46.70Mahanur Ahmed-Islam
48.78 1:46.70

OAK-CT  816 1:49.10Torie Cordero
51.61 1:49.10

WAC-CT 1017 1:50.07Kate McGonagle
51.15 1:50.07

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

IVY-CT 101 1:12.66Savannah Bowers
34.59 1:12.66

WAC-CT 102 1:14.60Amanda Myott
35.82 1:14.60

UN-CT 103 1:15.50Emily Putenis
33.79 1:15.50

UN-CT 104 1:17.52Maggie Peterson
34.90 1:17.52

NMBS-CT 105 1:18.23Victoria Bargellini
35.72 1:18.23

BULL-CT  96 1:18.45Ana David
34.41 1:18.45

GRYM-CT  97 1:21.39Sophia Bens
OAK-CT 108 1:22.17Kaya Wroblewski

37.95 1:22.17
GRYM-CT 109 1:22.28Ellison Charette

38.13 1:22.28
IVY-CT  910 1:22.56Brianna Laforest

37.99 1:22.56
IVY-CT 1011 1:22.89Kaitlyn Powell

41.59 1:22.89
NMBS-CT 1012 1:23.04Keira Douglas

39.61 1:23.04
OAK-CT  913 1:23.55Maria Beretta

40.65 1:23.55
NCA-CT 1014 1:23.93Colleen White

38.84 1:23.93
RAYS-CT 1015 1:24.17Raegan Burdeshaw

40.10 1:24.17
WYW-CT 1016 1:24.84Elise Heller

38.79 1:24.84
NSC-CT 1017 1:25.53Abby Anderson

40.00 1:25.53
HNHS-CT 1018 1:26.39Bailee Osborne

39.78 1:26.39
MJCC-CT 1019 1:27.53Celia Filotto

40.80 1:27.53
KING-NE 1020 1:27.63Kate Porter

42.03 1:27.63
NCA-CT 1021 1:27.85Maria Salemi

38.97 1:27.85
KING-NE  922 1:27.93Olivia Taylor

41.04 1:27.93
NMBS-CT 1023 1:28.19Ruby Lintner

38.52 1:28.19
WHAT-CT 1024 1:28.34Krisha Sinha

RAYS-CT  925 1:28.43Emma Lawson
39.51 1:28.43

WHAT-CT 1026 1:29.97Daria Lee
44.99 1:29.97

WHAT-CT 1027 1:30.19Maleah Cogle
43.33 1:30.19

RAYS-CT  928 1:30.92Kylie Samson
44.03 1:30.92

WAC-CT 1029 1:31.26Kate McGonagle
40.47 1:31.26

GRYM-CT  830 1:32.38Alden Charette
41.66 1:32.38

NMBS-CT 1031 1:32.77Cadence Campbell
41.74 1:32.77

MJCC-CT 1032 1:33.74Maddie Corthell
44.52 1:33.74

OAK-CT  833 1:33.88Elisa Beretta
44.96 1:33.88

GRYM-CT  834 1:34.17Ella Hake
46.11 1:34.17

MSC-CT  835 1:34.44Elena Chalfant
43.79 1:34.44

MJCC-CT  836 1:34.73Laura Haverly
46.63 1:34.73

WAC-CT 1037 1:35.98Maggie Maloney
44.68 1:35.98

NFAF-CT  838 1:36.39Shayla Knolker
43.74 1:36.39

BULL-CT 1039 1:36.44Ziyan Zhang
44.03 1:36.44

GRYM-CT 1040 1:36.75Victoria Marchese
WAC-CT 1041 1:38.09Olivia Froehle

44.38 1:38.09
CAC-CT  942 1:39.03Cecelia Kennedy

47.73 1:39.03
WAC-CT  943 1:39.23Lia Kogan

45.18 1:39.23
OAK-CT  844 1:39.44Torie Cordero

45.13 1:39.44
WAC-CT  945 1:39.83Ava Ruszkowski
WHAT-CT 1046 1:41.03Talia Santiago

47.32 1:41.03
MSC-CT  847 1:41.11Maeve Flynn

43.63 1:41.11
MJCC-CT  948 1:41.44Katherine Shlatz

46.32 1:41.44
MJCC-CT  949 1:41.57Julia Michitti

47.45 1:41.57
GRYM-CT  950 1:41.76Vivienne Crisan

45.90 1:41.76
RAYS-CT  951 1:43.54Brooke Scott

50.36 1:43.54
WAC-CT  852 1:43.77Yeva Sosnowitz

46.33 1:43.77
IVY-CT 1053 1:45.77Rashi Kumar

51.33 1:45.77
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HNHS-CT  854 1:45.83Sabine Teel
50.93 1:45.83

GRYM-CT  955 1:45.91Abigail Burton
WYW-CT  956 1:46.05Kylee Grey

48.83 1:46.05
HNHS-CT  857 1:47.64Tovah Berkowitz

49.13 1:47.64
MJCC-CT  858 1:47.90Marci Urbanowicz
MJCC-CT  959 1:48.23Ellie Harhay
GRYM-CT  760 1:48.33Hayden Hines
CAC-CT 1061 1:49.39Olivia Nowak

52.78 1:49.39
WAC-CT  962 1:49.86Vivienne Gavaletz

53.89 1:49.86
IVY-CT  963 1:50.59Sahasraprithi Suriyakuma

53.13 1:50.59
UN-CT  864 1:53.01Alexandra Rouwenhorst

52.62 1:53.01
WAC-CT  965 1:56.42Kate Bussert

53.50 1:56.42
GRYM-CT  966 1:56.99Lilian Connard

58.49 1:56.99
OAK-CT  767 1:57.39Sadie Rubin

53.21 1:57.39
WHAT-CT  868 1:59.71Kasey Thompson

54.60 1:59.71
WAC-CT  969 2:00.39Celine Ding

58.25 2:00.39
OAK-CT  970 2:05.42Catherine Hogan

1:00.76 2:05.42
HNHS-CT  9--- DQSlater Boms
WAC-CT  8--- DQReena Platonov

58.17 DQ
WHAT-CT 10--- DQJulia Tavenor

45.91 DQ
WHAT-CT 10--- DQSammy White

49.92 DQ
WAC-CT  9--- DQAnna Maloney
IVY-CT  7--- DQCampbell Hadden

55.89 DQ
NFAF-CT  9--- DQEvelynn Walsh

53.60 DQ
WEST-CT  7--- DQAubrey Bedard

47.44 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:00.76WYW-CT
1) Ceci Costa 10 2) Mady Tulloch 10
3) Elise Heller 10 4) Vedha Kongettira 10

31.78 1:00.76
A2 1:01.11RAYS-CT

1) Kylie Samson 9 2) Emma Lawson 9
3) Raegan Burdeshaw 10 4) Rachel Alejandro 10

31.88 1:01.11

A3 1:06.29WHAT-CT
1) Maleah Cogle 10 2) Daria Lee 10
3) Krisha Sinha 10 4) Charlotte Sohn 10

36.21 1:06.29
A4 1:06.61MJCC-CT

1) Celia Filotto 10 2) Laura Haverly 8
3) Shira Tuvin 10 4) Maddie Corthell 10

33.55 1:06.61
A5 1:06.98GRYM-CT

1) Ella Hake 8 2) Eleanor Deutmeyer 10
3) Vivienne Crisan 9 4) Sophia Bens 9

35.25 1:06.98
B6 1:09.08WYW-CT

1) Mary Kelly 8 2) Jaiden Jackson 10
3) Rylee Smolenack 10 4) Eloise Downey 9

34.73 1:09.08
B*7 1:09.97WHAT-CT

1) Talia Santiago 10 2) Piper Flemming 10
3) Julia Tavenor 10 4) Mahanur Ahmed-Islam 9

35.45 1:09.97
A*7 1:09.97IVY-CT

1) Payton Nord 9 2) Sara Huo 9
3) Brianna Laforest 9 4) Avery Nord 8

37.15 1:09.97
A9 1:13.65CAC-CT

1) Cecelia Kennedy 9 2) Molly Preston 9
3) Olivia Nowak 10 4) Audrey Westkott 8

36.38 1:13.65
A10 1:14.22NFAF-CT

1) Evelynn Walsh 9 2) Kailyn Welsh 8
3) Macie Thompson 8 4) Shayla Knolker 8

39.83 1:14.22
B11 1:17.62GRYM-CT

1) Schuyler Pennings 9 2) Audrey Donato 9
3) Hayden Hines 7 4) Emilie Egan 9

37.85 1:17.62
B12 1:19.21MJCC-CT

1) Julia Michitti 9 2) Ellie Harhay 9
3) Marley Bloom 10 4) Ella Zittoun 10

45.64 1:19.21
B13 1:22.68RAYS-CT

1) Brooke Scott 9 2) Abigail O?connor 9
3) Julianna Kennedy 9 4) Cassandra Landes 10

42.03 1:22.68
C14 1:31.38WYW-CT

1) Madison Devine 8 2) Simi Bhutani 9
3) Caroline O'Grady 8 4) Madeleine McCormack 8

B15 1:31.73CAC-CT
1) Sydney Swenson-Cardwell 9 2) Camille Troutman 7
3) Cora Troutman 10 4) Mrunmayi Patil 9

49.09 1:31.73
C16 1:34.73WHAT-CT

1) Sammy White 10 2) Hollie Vale 7
3) Elena Santiago 7 4) Kasey Thompson 8

51.86 1:34.73
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

D17 1:38.50WYW-CT
1) Sterling Ford 8 2) Abby Smolenack 8
3) Eleanor Bromage 8 4) Hanna Von Steenburg 9

47.29 1:38.50

Girls	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:11.84NMBS-CT
1) Cadence Campbell 10 2) Keira Douglas 10
3) Victoria Bargellini 10 4) Ruby Lintner 10

41.91 1:11.84
A2 1:12.60RAYS-CT

1) Kylie Samson 9 2) Raegan Burdeshaw 10
3) Emma Lawson 9 4) Brooke Scott 9

40.23 1:12.60
A3 1:12.84WYW-CT

40.24 1:12.84
A4 1:12.85IVY-CT

1) Ava Powell 8 2) Savannah Bowers 10
3) Brianna Laforest 9 4) Kaitlyn Powell 10

39.98 1:12.85
A5 1:12.92GRYM-CT

1) Alden Charette 8 2) Vivienne Crisan 9
3) Ellison Charette 10 4) Ella Hake 8

41.44 1:12.92
A6 1:13.28WHAT-CT

1) Krisha Sinha 10 2) Daria Lee 10
3) Misha Kovac 10 4) Maleah Cogle 10

41.49 1:13.28
B7 1:16.60WYW-CT

42.14 1:16.60
A8 1:21.69MJCC-CT

1) Laura Haverly 8 2) Marley Bloom 10
3) Celia Filotto 10 4) Maddie Corthell 10

46.73 1:21.69
B9 1:23.75WHAT-CT

1) Sammy White 10 2) Julia Tavenor 10
3) Talia Santiago 10 4) Mahanur Ahmed-Islam 9

44.53 1:23.75
A10 1:27.73NFAF-CT

1) Evelynn Walsh 9 2) Valentina Civitano 10
3) Shayla Knolker 8 4) Kailyn Welsh 8

47.58 1:27.73
B11 1:27.98GRYM-CT

1) Abigail Burton 9 2) Hayden Hines 7
3) Victoria Marchese 10 4) Lilian Connard 9

51.83 1:27.98
A12 1:32.75CAC-CT

1) Olivia Nowak 10 2) Mrunmayi Patil 9
3) Cecelia Kennedy 9 4) Molly Preston 9

51.15 1:32.75
B13 1:33.01MJCC-CT

1) Katherine Shlatz 9 2) Ellie Harhay 9
3) Julia Michitti 9 4) Marci Urbanowicz 8

50.75 1:33.01

C14 1:42.63MJCC-CT
1) Francesca Filotto 8 2) Hannah Krusinsk Krusinski
3) Amelia Miller 8 4) Sarah Yorgensen 9

C15 1:46.41WHAT-CT
1) Elena Santiago 7 2) Marley Scott 8
3) Kasey Thompson 8 4) Kathryn Grant 7

C16 1:51.23GRYM-CT
1) Linley Charette 6 2) Ava Kampf 8
3) Amelia Connard 7 4) Avery Burton 8

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 15.83Marc Grunewald
KING-NE  82 17.65Connor Krawczyk
WYW-CT  83 17.83Matthew Prandi-Turk
MJCC-CT  84 17.91Adrian Holzer
GRYM-CT  75 18.38Leon Grunewald
NFAF-CT  86 18.60Mattias Rivera
OAK-CT  87 18.85Siddharth Dendi
WYW-CT  88 19.33Nick Winslow
MJCC-CT  89 19.80Rami Tuvin
WYW-CT  810 19.91James Schmitt
WHAT-CT  811 20.00Gabriel Nazarczuk
GLAS-CT  812 20.46Andrew Brown
WHAT-CT  813 20.72Jack Jones
WHAT-CT  714 20.84Jaden Spoon
NFAF-CT  815 20.91Kevin Walsh
KING-NE  816 21.05Miles Macedo
MJCC-CT  617 21.15Charlie Corthell
WHAT-CT  818 21.64Marcus Parker
NFAF-CT  619 21.65Nathan Knolker
GRYM-CT  820 21.78Barend Pennings
WHAT-CT  721 21.84Evan Zhu
MJCC-CT  722 22.28Colin Schreiber
GRYM-CT  723 22.34Lucas Bens
GRYM-CT  624 22.77Kai Keffer
MJCC-CT  725 23.82Henry Abbott
MJCC-CT  826 23.91Phineas Izikson
WYW-CT  7*27 24.97Nicholas Tulloch
WYW-CT  8*27 24.97Dru Downey IV
NSC-CT  829 25.47Alexander Feliciano
NSC-CT  830 25.70Michael Gordon
GRYM-CT  831 25.73Layne Marano
WYW-CT  832 26.41Alex Guiducci
WYW-CT  733 29.18Colin Murphy
NSC-CT  734 30.28Nathan Murray

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 20.20Marc Grunewald
WEST-CT  82 21.43Arin O'Suilleabhain
NFAF-CT  83 21.62Mattias Rivera
MJCC-CT  74 21.84Will Caines
WHAT-CT  85 22.30Gabriel Nazarczuk
WYW-CT  86 22.72Jakub Kruk
IVY-CT  87 23.54Emerson Johnson
GRYM-CT  78 23.96Leon Grunewald
GLAS-CT  89 24.10Andrew Brown
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CT	2019	CAC	Cardinal	Fall	Mini	Meet,	Sanction	#:	S19-35

November	9-10,	2019	-	Wesleyan	University
Results

(Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT  810 24.60Marcus Parker
MJCC-CT  711 24.62Colin Schreiber
WYW-CT  812 24.72James Schmitt
KING-NE  813 24.82Miles Macedo
NCA-CT  814 24.83Thomas Grif ith
GRYM-CT  715 26.04William Kampf
WHAT-CT  716 26.26Jaden Spoon
NFAF-CT  617 27.11Nathan Knolker
WYW-CT  818 27.21Nick Winslow
WEST-CT  819 27.63Max Farabee
IVY-CT  820 28.17Varan Tamiselvan
WYW-CT  821 28.43Dru Downey IV
IVY-CT  722 28.74Kevin Jiang
WYW-CT  823 30.32Alex Guiducci
WEST-CT  824 30.71George Topalian
WEST-CT  825 31.15Veer Gulia
WEST-CT  826 33.46Emery Grigerick
NSC-CT  727 36.97Nathan Murray
WYW-CT  628 37.38Blake Downey
WYW-CT  7--- DQTristan Rivera

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM-CT  81 23.18Dash Keffer
KING-NE  82 24.65Connor Krawczyk
WYW-CT  83 24.75Matthew Prandi-Turk
WYW-CT  84 24.87Nick Winslow
NFAF-CT  85 25.21Mattias Rivera
WHAT-CT  86 26.26Gabriel Nazarczuk
GLAS-CT  87 26.91Andrew Brown
WHAT-CT  88 27.01Michael Metlitski
WHAT-CT  79 27.87Jaden Spoon
MJCC-CT  810 28.20Adrian Holzer
GRYM-CT  711 28.29Leon Grunewald
GRYM-CT  712 29.27Lucas Bens
KING-NE  813 29.56Miles Macedo
WYW-CT  814 30.00James Schmitt
WHAT-CT  815 30.20Marcus Parker
GRYM-CT  816 30.54Layne Marano
WHAT-CT  717 31.07Evan Zhu
WHAT-CT  818 32.72Jack Jones
WYW-CT  819 32.90Dru Downey IV
MJCC-CT  620 34.11Charlie Corthell
WYW-CT  7--- DQColin Murphy
WYW-CT  7--- DQNicholas Tulloch
NFAF-CT  8--- DQKevin Walsh
MJCC-CT  7--- DQColin Schreiber
NSC-CT  8--- DQAlexander Feliciano
MJCC-CT  8--- DQPhineas Izikson
MJCC-CT  7--- DQHenry Abbott
GRYM-CT  6--- DQKai Keffer
GRYM-CT  8--- DQBarend Pennings
MJCC-CT  8--- DQRami Tuvin
NSC-CT  7--- DQNathan Murray

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT  81 19.46Michael Metlitski
WEST-CT  82 20.23Arin O'Suilleabhain
WHAT-CT  83 20.41Gabriel Nazarczuk
NFAF-CT  84 23.45Mattias Rivera
MJCC-CT  75 23.51Will Caines
KING-NE  86 23.83Miles Macedo
IVY-CT  87 24.40Emerson Johnson
WHAT-CT  88 25.06Marco Kovac
WYW-CT  89 25.62Henry Gimby
GLAS-CT  810 26.79Andrew Brown
GRYM-CT  711 28.19Leon Grunewald
NFAF-CT  812 29.75Kevin Walsh
WYW-CT  813 30.15Dru Downey IV
IVY-CT  814 30.83Varan Tamiselvan
GRYM-CT  715 31.12William Kampf
IVY-CT  716 31.80Kevin Jiang
WYW-CT  717 34.08Tristan Rivera
WHAT-CT  818 35.84Marcus Parker
WYW-CT  6--- DQBlake Downey
WHAT-CT  7--- DQJaden Spoon
WEST-CT  8--- DQEmery Grigerick
MJCC-CT  7--- DQColin Schreiber
WEST-CT  8--- DQGeorge Topalian
WEST-CT  8--- DQVeer Gulia
WEST-CT  8--- DQMax Farabee
NSC-CT  7--- DQNathan Murray
WYW-CT  8--- DQJakub Kruk
WYW-CT  8--- DQAlex Guiducci
NFAF-CT  6--- DQNathan Knolker

Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

AJSC-CT 101 29.55Gabe Swarowsky
WYW-CT 102 29.78Neil Kelly
HMST-CT 103 30.12Samuel Vincent
WAC-CT 104 31.15Jacob Richards
HMST-CT 105 32.27Calder Resch
MJCC-CT 106 32.85Jack Ackerman
WYW-CT 107 33.06Ethan Lam
NFAF-CT 108 33.25Aaron Vesseliza
GLAS-CT 109 33.26Anthony Korkmaz
NFAF-CT 1010 33.60Max Rivera
WHAT-CT 1011 34.16Filip Szymczyk
IVY-CT 1012 34.31Ethan Feng
IVY-CT  913 35.09Ollie Galeota
IVY-CT  914 35.56Fisher Hadden
WAC-CT 1015 35.59Luca Zajac
BULL-CT 1016 35.97Turner Bowles
UN-CT 1017 36.14Jude Davey
IVY-CT  918 36.39Jeff Zeng
GRYM-CT  919 36.53Bauti Yanez
NCA-CT  920 37.08Cameron Montroy
GRYM-CT  821 37.49Dash Keffer
GRYM-CT  922 37.54Agustin Yanez
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(Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HMST-CT  923 37.69Adam Liu
NFAF-CT 1024 37.71Connor Welsh
WHAT-CT  925 37.78Dillon Spoon
GRYM-CT 1026 38.55Grayson Kruse
KING-NE  827 38.70Connor Krawczyk
WHAT-CT  828 39.58Michael Metlitski
NFAF-CT  829 40.60Mattias Rivera
MJCC-CT  830 40.77Adrian Holzer
MJCC-CT  831 40.85Rami Tuvin
WHAT-CT  832 41.42Dylan Isakoff
MJCC-CT 1033 42.24Natay Belachew
WYW-CT  834 42.69Nick Winslow
CAC-CT  935 42.81Johnny Karun
WHAT-CT  836 43.08Gabriel Nazarczuk
RAYS-CT  937 43.56Chase Malsheske
GRYM-CT  738 43.73Leon Grunewald
NSC-CT 1039 43.87Andre Feliciano
RAYS-CT 1040 43.88Lucas Kiveliyk
HNHS-CT  941 45.10Sebastian Zito
WAC-CT 1042 45.67David Messina
NSC-CT 1043 45.74Paul Stoppa
WYW-CT  844 46.14James Schmitt
WYW-CT  945 46.36Luke Adams
KING-NE  846 46.47Miles Macedo
GLAS-CT  947 46.55Samuel Gorenbeyn
MJCC-CT  648 47.82Charlie Corthell
WHAT-CT  849 47.94Marcus Parker
MJCC-CT  850 48.35Phineas Izikson
NFAF-CT  951 48.42Justin Perez
WHAT-CT  952 49.20Luke Kalke
WHAT-CT  753 49.49Jaden Spoon
GRYM-CT  754 49.51Lucas Bens
GRYM-CT  855 49.55Barend Pennings
WHAT-CT  856 50.27Jack Jones
WAC-CT  857 50.30Mathew Messina
WHAT-CT  758 50.59Evan Zhu
WAC-CT 1059 50.65Sammy Bayer
WAC-CT  860 51.27Seamus Oliver
MJCC-CT  761 52.12Colin Schreiber
WYW-CT  962 54.22Brady Morris
RAYS-CT  963 55.06Simon Savelkoul
MJCC-CT  964 55.31Andrew Colson
NSC-CT  865 56.90Michael Gordon
WYW-CT  866 57.19Dru Downey IV
GRYM-CT  667 57.44Kai Keffer
WYW-CT  768 58.49Nicholas Tulloch
WYW-CT  969 1:02.05Brendan Raniolo
NSC-CT 1070 1:03.17Mikobin or Kobi Foster-Sa
GRYM-CT  971 1:03.38Cole Von Der Ahe
GRYM-CT  872 1:03.64Layne Marano
WYW-CT  873 1:04.43Alex Guiducci
WYW-CT  774 1:07.32Colin Murphy
NFAF-CT  6--- DQNathan Knolker

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT 101 1:05.09Neil Kelly
30.79 1:05.09

WYW-CT 102 1:05.42Gregory Pinchbeck
30.27 1:05.42

AJSC-CT 103 1:05.71Gabe Swarowsky
29.13 1:05.71

OAK-CT 104 1:06.10Cale Strober
31.03 1:06.10

HMST-CT 105 1:08.91Samuel Vincent
33.33 1:08.91

WAC-CT 106 1:09.40Jacob Richards
32.42 1:09.40

MJCC-CT 107 1:09.90Jack Ackerman
33.26 1:09.90

IVY-CT  98 1:10.79Jeff Zeng
32.89 1:10.79

HMST-CT 109 1:11.22Calder Resch
32.32 1:11.22

WYW-CT 1010 1:11.57Ethan Lam
34.17 1:11.57

NFAF-CT 1011 1:12.30Dylan Dawes
33.89 1:12.30

NFAF-CT 1012 1:13.18Max Rivera
35.74 1:13.18

NFAF-CT 1013 1:13.39Aaron Vesseliza
35.68 1:13.39

WHAT-CT 1014 1:16.30Filip Szymczyk
35.79 1:16.30

GRYM-CT  915 1:16.53Matthew Bergner
35.80 1:16.53

GLAS-CT 1016 1:16.68Greyson Bordeau
36.36 1:16.68

IVY-CT 1017 1:17.09Ethan Feng
37.11 1:17.09

WAC-CT 1018 1:20.47Luca Zajac
37.55 1:20.47

NCA-CT  919 1:21.63Cameron Montroy
38.36 1:21.63

GRYM-CT  920 1:22.43Bauti Yanez
39.01 1:22.43

WHAT-CT  921 1:24.02Dillon Spoon
38.27 1:24.02

WAC-CT  922 1:25.64David Laganovskis
40.19 1:25.64

GRYM-CT  923 1:25.65Agustin Yanez
40.13 1:25.65

UN-CT 1024 1:28.00Jude Davey
38.77 1:28.00

NFAF-CT 1025 1:28.63Connor Welsh
41.03 1:28.63

RAYS-CT 1026 1:29.95Lucas Kiveliyk
43.25 1:29.95

HMST-CT  927 1:30.71Adam Liu
41.55 1:30.71
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(Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT  828 1:30.83Michael Metlitski
42.56 1:30.83

MJCC-CT  7*29 1:33.87Will Caines
44.31 1:33.87

WHAT-CT  8*29 1:33.87Dylan Isakoff
43.97 1:33.87

WYW-CT  831 1:34.88Matthew Prandi-Turk
42.98 1:34.88

WYW-CT  832 1:36.04James Schmitt
44.92 1:36.04

NSC-CT 1033 1:36.39Paul Stoppa
44.59 1:36.39

WYW-CT  834 1:37.64Nick Winslow
45.30 1:37.64

WYW-CT  935 1:39.03Luke Adams
47.64 1:39.03

NSC-CT 1036 1:39.22Nathan Lu
46.61 1:39.22

WHAT-CT  837 1:39.78Marco Kovac
43.52 1:39.78

NFAF-CT 1038 1:40.35Eren Oz
46.93 1:40.35

RAYS-CT  939 1:40.98Chase Malsheske
44.45 1:40.98

WAC-CT 1040 1:42.00David Messina
46.31 1:42.00

RAYS-CT 1041 1:44.03Ryan Johnson
48.79 1:44.03

WHAT-CT  742 1:47.40Jaden Spoon
48.58 1:47.40

HNHS-CT  943 1:47.72Sebastian Zito
51.07 1:47.72

MJCC-CT  944 1:50.12Roque DiCristofaro
51.89 1:50.12

MJCC-CT  745 1:51.08Colin Schreiber
49.73 1:51.08

WAC-CT 1046 1:53.03Sammy Bayer
55.01 1:53.03

WAC-CT  847 1:53.06Seamus Oliver
52.76 1:53.06

WHAT-CT  948 1:54.38Luke Kalke
54.89 1:54.38

WAC-CT  849 1:55.77Mathew Messina
MJCC-CT  950 2:08.55Will MacDermott

56.95 2:08.55
NSC-CT 1051 2:21.12Mikobin or Kobi Foster-Sa
KING-NE  8--- DQMiles Macedo

52.29 DQ
MJCC-CT 10--- DQNatay Belachew

47.07 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HMST-CT 101 34.13Samuel Vincent
WAC-CT 102 35.27Jacob Richards

WYW-CT 103 36.18Neil Kelly
WYW-CT 104 37.30Gregory Pinchbeck
WYW-CT 105 37.96Ethan Lam
WHAT-CT 106 38.44Filip Szymczyk
OAK-CT 107 38.75Cale Strober
NFAF-CT 108 39.23Aaron Vesseliza
GRYM-CT  89 39.24Marc Grunewald
IVY-CT  910 40.35Ollie Galeota
GLAS-CT 1011 40.36Greyson Bordeau
IVY-CT  912 40.40Fisher Hadden
GRYM-CT  913 42.14Matthew Bergner
HMST-CT 1014 42.19Calder Resch
NCA-CT  915 42.24Cameron Montroy
WHAT-CT  916 42.41Dillon Spoon
UN-CT 1017 42.70Jude Davey
WAC-CT  918 43.13David Laganovskis
WAC-CT 1019 43.80Luca Zajac
GRYM-CT  920 45.43Agustin Yanez
BULL-CT 1021 46.39Turner Bowles
GRYM-CT  922 46.73Bauti Yanez
GLAS-CT  923 48.05Samuel Gorenbeyn
WHAT-CT  824 48.09Marco Kovac
NSC-CT 1025 48.17Nathan Lu
WHAT-CT  826 48.61Gabriel Nazarczuk
WYW-CT  827 49.26Matthew Prandi-Turk
RAYS-CT  928 49.73Chase Malsheske
WYW-CT  929 50.08Luke Adams
RAYS-CT 1030 50.26Lucas Kiveliyk
WAC-CT 1031 51.04Sammy Bayer
WYW-CT  832 51.72Jakub Kruk
WHAT-CT  933 51.76Luke Kalke
WYW-CT  834 52.31Henry Gimby
HNHS-CT  935 52.54Sebastian Zito
WYW-CT  836 52.68James Schmitt
HMST-CT  937 53.14Adam Liu
NFAF-CT 1038 56.07Eren Oz
RAYS-CT 1039 56.52Ryan Johnson
GRYM-CT  740 56.81William Kampf
NSC-CT 1041 56.99Paul Stoppa
MJCC-CT  942 57.04Will MacDermott
WAC-CT  843 57.18Mathew Messina
WYW-CT  744 57.50Tristan Rivera
NFAF-CT  845 57.92Kevin Walsh
WYW-CT  846 57.96Nick Winslow
HNHS-CT 1047 59.90William Jang
IVY-CT  848 1:00.54Varan Tamiselvan
WYW-CT  849 1:02.09Dru Downey IV
NFAF-CT  950 1:19.25Ethem (Pronounc Oz
NSC-CT 1051 1:27.26Mikobin or Kobi Foster-Sa
MJCC-CT  9--- DQRoque DiCristofaro
WYW-CT  6--- DQBlake Downey
KING-NE  8--- DQMiles Macedo

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW-CT 101 1:15.86Neil Kelly
36.90 1:15.86
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Results

(Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HMST-CT 102 1:16.34Samuel Vincent
37.29 1:16.34

WAC-CT 103 1:19.80Jacob Richards
38.54 1:19.80

MJCC-CT 104 1:21.05Jack Ackerman
39.15 1:21.05

WYW-CT 105 1:23.11Ethan Lam
40.50 1:23.11

OAK-CT 106 1:23.16Cale Strober
40.15 1:23.16

IVY-CT  97 1:23.53Fisher Hadden
41.48 1:23.53

WHAT-CT 108 1:23.86Filip Szymczyk
40.02 1:23.86

IVY-CT  99 1:24.29Ollie Galeota
40.25 1:24.29

NFAF-CT 1010 1:24.85Aaron Vesseliza
42.05 1:24.85

GLAS-CT 1011 1:25.68Anthony Korkmaz
41.69 1:25.68

IVY-CT 1012 1:26.64Ethan Feng
42.06 1:26.64

NCA-CT  913 1:27.19Cameron Montroy
42.42 1:27.19

HMST-CT 1014 1:27.60Calder Resch
42.86 1:27.60

NFAF-CT 1015 1:28.20Max Rivera
43.79 1:28.20

WAC-CT  916 1:29.35Christopher Myott
43.64 1:29.35

GRYM-CT  817 1:30.86Marc Grunewald
44.73 1:30.86

GRYM-CT  918 1:31.91Bauti Yanez
44.98 1:31.91

GRYM-CT  819 1:32.61Dash Keffer
45.00 1:32.61

NFAF-CT 1020 1:34.74Connor Welsh
44.43 1:34.74

GRYM-CT  921 1:35.61Agustin Yanez
46.85 1:35.61

UN-CT 1022 1:35.70Jude Davey
45.00 1:35.70

WHAT-CT  823 1:40.36Dylan Isakoff
49.05 1:40.36

OAK-CT  824 1:42.86Siddharth Dendi
WYW-CT  925 1:45.82Luke Adams

50.23 1:45.82
RAYS-CT 1026 1:46.32Lucas Kiveliyk

56.92 1:46.32
WAC-CT 1027 1:46.46David Messina
GRYM-CT 1028 1:46.50Grayson Kruse

49.89 1:46.50
HNHS-CT  929 1:47.37Sebastian Zito

51.67 1:47.37

RAYS-CT  930 1:49.54Chase Malsheske
55.61 1:49.54

HMST-CT  931 1:50.19Adam Liu
53.55 1:50.19

MJCC-CT 1032 1:51.74Natay Belachew
53.94 1:51.74

KING-NE  833 1:52.38Miles Macedo
55.97 1:52.38

WYW-CT  834 1:53.48Matthew Prandi-Turk
55.81 1:53.48

WYW-CT  935 1:55.99Brady Morris
WHAT-CT  836 2:07.12Jack Jones

1:01.98 2:07.12
WYW-CT  937 2:07.90Brendan Raniolo

1:02.00 2:07.90
RAYS-CT  938 2:08.53Simon Savelkoul

1:00.37 2:08.53
NSC-CT 1039 2:11.16Paul Stoppa
MJCC-CT  940 2:36.17Andrew Colson

1:12.70 2:36.17
WHAT-CT  9--- DQCaleb Coyne

48.18 DQ
GRYM-CT  9--- DQCole Von Der Ahe

1:16.82 DQ
WHAT-CT  9--- DQLuke Kalke

52.92 DQ
WAC-CT  8--- DQMathew Messina
WAC-CT  8--- DQSeamus Oliver

1:13.91 DQ
CAC-CT  9--- DQJohnny Karun

52.97 DQ
WAC-CT 10--- DQLuca Zajac

45.57 DQ
WHAT-CT  9--- DQDillon Spoon

48.11 DQ
WAC-CT 10--- DQSammy Bayer

56.32 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

AJSC-CT 101 37.42Gabe Swarowsky
IVY-CT  92 43.51Ollie Galeota
HMST-CT 103 43.84Samuel Vincent
GLAS-CT 104 44.53Anthony Korkmaz
NFAF-CT 105 44.60Max Rivera
IVY-CT  96 44.76Jeff Zeng
WAC-CT  9*7 45.41Christopher Myott
GRYM-CT  8*7 45.41Marc Grunewald
WYW-CT 109 45.61Gregory Pinchbeck
WYW-CT 1010 46.72Ethan Lam
HMST-CT 1011 47.28Calder Resch
GRYM-CT  912 47.72Matthew Bergner
IVY-CT 1013 47.87Ethan Feng
WAC-CT  914 48.60David Laganovskis
NFAF-CT 1015 48.72Aaron Vesseliza
IVY-CT  916 48.82Fisher Hadden
GRYM-CT  917 49.36Agustin Yanez
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(Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NFAF-CT 1018 49.64Connor Welsh
WEST-CT  819 50.49Arin O'Suilleabhain
WAC-CT 1020 50.54Luca Zajac
NCA-CT  9*21 51.64Cameron Montroy
WHAT-CT  8*21 51.64Dylan Isakoff
UN-CT 1023 52.08Jude Davey
NFAF-CT  824 53.40Mattias Rivera
MJCC-CT  9*25 54.95Roque DiCristofaro
MJCC-CT 10*25 54.95Natay Belachew
WYW-CT  827 54.96Matthew Prandi-Turk
GRYM-CT  928 55.87Bauti Yanez
NSC-CT  829 55.91Daniel Brokin
WAC-CT 1030 56.38David Messina
BULL-CT 1031 1:00.56Turner Bowles
GRYM-CT  732 1:03.14Leon Grunewald
WHAT-CT  933 1:03.96Luke Kalke
MJCC-CT  934 1:04.96Will MacDermott
GLAS-CT  935 1:06.00Samuel Gorenbeyn
KING-NE  836 1:06.77Miles Macedo
WAC-CT  837 1:07.05Seamus Oliver
NFAF-CT 1038 1:08.32Eren Oz
WAC-CT 1039 1:09.38Sammy Bayer
WHAT-CT  840 1:10.51Marcus Parker
WEST-CT  841 1:19.68Max Farabee
HNHS-CT  942 1:20.94Sebastian Zito
NFAF-CT  9--- DQEthem (Pronounc Oz
WYW-CT  8--- DQHenry Gimby
HMST-CT  9--- DQAdam Liu

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

AJSC-CT 101 1:24.09Gabe Swarowsky
39.88 1:24.09

WYW-CT 102 1:29.86Neil Kelly
42.37 1:29.86

IVY-CT  93 1:32.66Ollie Galeota
43.95 1:32.66

NFAF-CT 104 1:34.04Max Rivera
45.58 1:34.04

OAK-CT 105 1:35.82Cale Strober
46.39 1:35.82

WAC-CT  96 1:35.89Christopher Myott
46.59 1:35.89

GLAS-CT 107 1:36.34Anthony Korkmaz
46.71 1:36.34

IVY-CT  98 1:36.68Jeff Zeng
44.78 1:36.68

WYW-CT 109 1:42.57Ethan Lam
49.62 1:42.57

GRYM-CT  810 1:42.68Marc Grunewald
48.29 1:42.68

GRYM-CT  811 1:43.46Dash Keffer
50.52 1:43.46

NFAF-CT 1012 1:44.79Aaron Vesseliza
50.21 1:44.79

GRYM-CT  913 1:46.26Agustin Yanez
51.66 1:46.26

NFAF-CT 1014 1:48.20Connor Welsh
51.83 1:48.20

MJCC-CT 1015 1:48.91Jack Ackerman
51.04 1:48.91

WAC-CT 1016 1:50.13Luca Zajac
52.67 1:50.13

NSC-CT 1017 1:50.99Nathan Lu
54.58 1:50.99

KING-NE  818 1:51.13Connor Krawczyk
54.13 1:51.13

WHAT-CT  919 1:53.98Caleb Coyne
53.39 1:53.98

GRYM-CT  920 1:56.24Bauti Yanez
55.62 1:56.24

MJCC-CT 1021 1:56.82Natay Belachew
55.22 1:56.82

OAK-CT  822 1:57.49Siddharth Dendi
54.36 1:57.49

NCA-CT  923 1:57.70Cameron Montroy
56.45 1:57.70

WHAT-CT  824 1:58.46Dylan Isakoff
56.52 1:58.46

UN-CT 1025 1:58.74Jude Davey
53.97 1:58.74

WYW-CT  926 2:00.63Luke Adams
56.92 2:00.63

WAC-CT 1027 2:03.20David Messina
56.44 2:03.20

HNHS-CT  928 2:55.21Sebastian Zito
GRYM-CT  9--- 1:06.74Cole Von Der Ahe

Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT 101 32.00Jacob Richards
HMST-CT 102 32.61Samuel Vincent
AJSC-CT 103 34.07Gabe Swarowsky
OAK-CT 104 36.16Cale Strober
GLAS-CT 105 37.45Anthony Korkmaz
WYW-CT 106 37.59Ethan Lam
IVY-CT 107 37.87Ethan Feng
IVY-CT  98 38.25Jeff Zeng
WYW-CT 109 39.41Neil Kelly
WHAT-CT 1010 40.32Filip Szymczyk
WAC-CT  911 40.35Christopher Myott
IVY-CT  912 40.48Fisher Hadden
GRYM-CT  813 41.89Marc Grunewald
UN-CT 1014 43.89Jude Davey
GRYM-CT  815 44.34Dash Keffer
GRYM-CT  916 44.89Agustin Yanez
WAC-CT 1017 46.00Luca Zajac
WHAT-CT  818 46.49Michael Metlitski
WHAT-CT  919 47.12Dillon Spoon
HMST-CT  920 48.12Adam Liu
OAK-CT  821 48.42Siddharth Dendi
KING-NE  822 50.23Connor Krawczyk
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(Boys	10	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT 1023 58.39David Messina
NSC-CT 1024 59.71Nathan Lu
GRYM-CT 1025 1:00.99Grayson Kruse
RAYS-CT 1026 1:05.26Lucas Kiveliyk
WAC-CT 1027 1:08.43Sammy Bayer
WYW-CT  928 1:08.59Brady Morris
GRYM-CT  7--- DQLeon Grunewald
GRYM-CT  9--- DQBauti Yanez
RAYS-CT  9--- DQChase Malsheske
WYW-CT  9--- DQBrendan Raniolo
RAYS-CT  9--- DQSimon Savelkoul
HNHS-CT 10--- DQWilliam Jang
GLAS-CT  9--- DQSamuel Gorenbeyn
NSC-CT 10--- DQMikobin or Kobi Foster-Sa
WAC-CT  8--- DQSeamus Oliver
NCA-CT  9--- DQCameron Montroy

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WAC-CT 101 1:14.58Jacob Richards
33.82 1:14.58

NFAF-CT 102 1:15.50Dylan Dawes
34.38 1:15.50

AJSC-CT 103 1:16.75Gabe Swarowsky
35.76 1:16.75

OAK-CT 104 1:21.09Cale Strober
38.10 1:21.09

WYW-CT 105 1:23.85Gregory Pinchbeck
42.30 1:23.85

IVY-CT 106 1:25.00Ethan Feng
39.14 1:25.00

WYW-CT 107 1:28.19Ethan Lam
GLAS-CT 108 1:29.13Anthony Korkmaz

42.89 1:29.13
WAC-CT  99 1:31.00Christopher Myott

41.59 1:31.00
GRYM-CT  910 1:33.27Matthew Bergner

42.02 1:33.27
WYW-CT 1011 1:35.91Neil Kelly

42.69 1:35.91
MJCC-CT 1012 1:42.08Jack Ackerman

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

HMST-CT 101 1:15.71Samuel Vincent
35.00 1:15.71

NFAF-CT 102 1:15.82Dylan Dawes
36.53 1:15.82

WYW-CT 103 1:17.06Neil Kelly
36.10 1:17.06

GRYM-CT  94 1:23.70Matthew Bergner
39.59 1:23.70

WAC-CT  95 1:23.71Christopher Myott
40.61 1:23.71

IVY-CT 106 1:24.70Ethan Feng
39.99 1:24.70

NFAF-CT 107 1:24.74Max Rivera
40.40 1:24.74

NFAF-CT 108 1:24.75Aaron Vesseliza
39.25 1:24.75

IVY-CT  99 1:25.59Ollie Galeota
40.91 1:25.59

WHAT-CT 1010 1:25.71Filip Szymczyk
38.55 1:25.71

GLAS-CT 1011 1:25.93Anthony Korkmaz
40.23 1:25.93

IVY-CT  912 1:26.38Fisher Hadden
39.37 1:26.38

IVY-CT  913 1:26.79Jeff Zeng
41.67 1:26.79

GRYM-CT  814 1:27.45Marc Grunewald
41.45 1:27.45

HMST-CT 1015 1:28.11Calder Resch
43.61 1:28.11

MJCC-CT 1016 1:28.37Jack Ackerman
40.22 1:28.37

GRYM-CT  917 1:29.38Agustin Yanez
41.12 1:29.38

GLAS-CT 1018 1:30.72Greyson Bordeau
41.91 1:30.72

WAC-CT  919 1:31.08David Laganovskis
42.57 1:31.08

WHAT-CT  920 1:34.61Dillon Spoon
44.38 1:34.61

GRYM-CT  921 1:35.59Bauti Yanez
44.91 1:35.59

NCA-CT  922 1:36.65Cameron Montroy
44.63 1:36.65

NFAF-CT 1023 1:37.50Connor Welsh
48.17 1:37.50

WHAT-CT  824 1:38.39Michael Metlitski
16.68 1:38.39

HMST-CT  925 1:39.89Adam Liu
49.59 1:39.89

IVY-CT  826 1:39.90Emerson Johnson
47.43 1:39.90

UN-CT 1027 1:40.53Jude Davey
44.86 1:40.53

NSC-CT  828 1:42.16Daniel Brokin
WHAT-CT  829 1:45.20Dylan Isakoff

51.89 1:45.20
WAC-CT 1030 1:45.85David Messina

49.52 1:45.85
WYW-CT  931 1:50.37Luke Adams
MJCC-CT 1032 1:50.63Natay Belachew

54.11 1:50.63
RAYS-CT 1033 1:51.48Lucas Kiveliyk

54.59 1:51.48
RAYS-CT  934 2:00.48Chase Malsheske

55.93 2:00.48
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(Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WHAT-CT  735 2:03.70Jaden Spoon
1:00.38 2:03.70

MJCC-CT  936 2:04.13Roque DiCristofaro
1:06.50 2:04.13

IVY-CT  837 2:09.77Varan Tamiselvan
WHAT-CT  838 2:12.30Marcus Parker

1:05.73 2:12.30
WAC-CT  8--- DQMathew Messina
HNHS-CT 10--- DQWilliam Jang
RAYS-CT 10--- DQRyan Johnson

58.12 DQ
WAC-CT  8--- DQSeamus Oliver
GRYM-CT  7--- DQLeon Grunewald

57.64 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:02.06IVY-CT
1) Ollie Galeota 9 2) Ethan Feng 10
3) Jeff Zeng 9 4) Fisher Hadden 9

31.43 1:02.06
A2 1:03.20WYW-CT

1) Matthew Prandi-Turk 8 2) Ethan Lam 10
3) Neil Kelly 10 4) Luke Adams 9

32.45 1:03.20
A3 1:03.65NFAF-CT

1) Aaron Vesseliza 10 2) Mattias Rivera 8
3) Connor Welsh 10 4) Max Rivera 10

32.93 1:03.65
A4 1:05.56GRYM-CT

1) Marc Grunewald 8 2) Agustin Yanez 9
3) Bauti Yanez 9 4) Dash Keffer 8

32.50 1:05.56
A5 1:08.13WHAT-CT

1) Dillon Spoon 9 2) Michael Metlitski 8
3) Dylan Isakoff 8 4) Filip Szymczyk 10

33.91 1:08.13
A6 1:12.21MJCC-CT

1) Natay Belachew 10 2) Charlie Corthell 6
3) Adrian Holzer 8 4) Jack Ackerman 10

40.23 1:12.21
B7 1:24.24GRYM-CT

1) Leon Grunewald 7 2) Cole Von Der Ahe 9
3) Barend Pennings 8 4) Grayson Kruse 10

50.39 1:24.24
B8 1:24.98WHAT-CT

1) Caleb Coyne 9 2) Luke Kalke 9
3) Gabriel Nazarczuk 8 4) Marcus Parker 8

44.29 1:24.98
B9 1:31.26MJCC-CT

1) Andrew Colson 9 2) Phineas Izikson 8
3) Colin Schreiber 7 4) Rami Tuvin 8

49.74 1:31.26
B--- DQWYW-CT

1) James Schmitt 8 2) Nick Winslow 8
3) Brady Morris 9 4) Nicholas Tulloch 7

Boys	10	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:10.16NFAF-CT
1) Aaron Vesseliza 10 2) Connor Welsh 10
3) Dylan Dawes 10 4) Max Rivera 10

41.05 1:10.16
A2 1:11.28WYW-CT

37.14 1:11.28
A3 1:14.19IVY-CT

1) Ollie Galeota 9 2) Jeff Zeng 9
3) Fisher Hadden 9 4) Ethan Feng 10

41.06 1:14.19
A4 1:14.90GRYM-CT

1) Marc Grunewald 8 2) Agustin Yanez 9
3) Matthew Bergner 9 4) Bauti Yanez 9

41.47 1:14.90
A5 1:16.21WHAT-CT

1) Filip Szymczyk 10 2) Dylan Isakoff 8
3) Michael Metlitski 8 4) Dillon Spoon 9

42.13 1:16.21
A6 1:20.31GLAS-CT

1) Greyson Bordeau 10 2) Andrew Brown 8
3) Anthony Korkmaz 10 4) Samuel Gorenbeyn 9

43.42 1:20.31
A7 1:24.28MJCC-CT

1) Jack Ackerman 10 2) Roque DiCristofaro 9
3) Will Caines 7 4) Natay Belachew 10

42.72 1:24.28
B8 1:33.46WYW-CT

47.43 1:33.46
B9 1:39.04WHAT-CT

1) Gabriel Nazarczuk 8 2) Marcus Parker 8
3) Marco Kovac 8 4) Luke Kalke 9

56.89 1:39.04


